

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7955/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in AS No. 13/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER, HR & CE DEPARTMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANALI LAKSHMANA MUDALIAR Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.

Interim stay of the permission granted
for sale, if sale deed is not already executed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master