

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 63 of 2012

Commissioner, HR & CE Department ...Appellant
versus

Manali Lakshmana Mudaliar ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate has on 18th April, 2016 filed an application for impleadment 'The Manali Lakshmana Mudaliar Estate Resident Welfare Society' as party Respondent alongwith Vakalatnama. The same has been Registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3. Copy of the same is placed with Civil Appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

Dated this, the 29th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Balaj, Advocate
Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Advocate
Mr. V.K. Sidhathan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 63 of 2012

Commissioner, HR & CE Department ...Appellant

versus

Manali Lakshmana Mudaliar ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Advocate has on 13th April, 2016 filed an application for Direction which has been Registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this, the 3rd day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Advocate
Mr. V.K. Sidhathan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk