

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).63/2012

COMMISSIONER, HR & CE DEPARTMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANALI LAKSHMANA MUDALIAR

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application for impleadment be considered by
the Bench at an appropriate stage.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.05.16
10:13:51 IST
Reason: