

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 63/2012

COMMISSIONER, HR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANALI LAKSHMANA MUDALIAR SPECIFIC
ENDOWMENT CHENNAI REP BY TRUSTEE
MANALI RAMAKRISHNAN MUDALIAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Subramanian, AAG, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Uphadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aljo K Joseph, Adv.
Mr. N.leela Vara Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Puvvala, Adv.
Ms. Shelna K, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. V. Puneedhan, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Temple is directed to give particulars of the persons who were original occupants, as well as their legal representatives within a period of two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR